
$830,976,162.40

AWARDED

STBG-0037-01(073) / 109811301
SIMPSON COUNTY - Bridge Repair on SR 13 (Bridge No. 104.3)
HOPE ENTERPRISES, LLC
100 DEVEREAUX DR.
NATCHEZ MS 39120-3750 $1,110,864.50

NHPP-0037-04(071) / 109681301
MADISON COUNTY - Bridge Repair on SR 43 over the Pearl River Relief (Bridge No. 183.8)
STE-BIL GRADING INC.
148 COUNTY ROAD 509
WATERFORD MS 38685 $1,135,990.00

TOTAL AWARDED $2,246,854.50
TOTAL AWARDED TO DATE $833,223,016.90

POSTPONED, WITHDRAWN, REJECTED &/OR TO BE READVERTISED

***NONE***

BY: MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

Original Signed by Neal Dougherty
Contract Administration Director
NEAL DOUGHERTY
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DIRECTOR

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI

July 8, 2025

THE COMMISSION ON JUNE 25, 2025, RECEIVED BIDS ON THE PROJECTS BELOW.  ON JUNE 26, 2025, 
THE DIRECTOR AUTHORIZED AWARD OF SAID PROJECTS.  ON JULY 8, 2025, THE COMMISSION 
RATIFIED THE DIRECTORS AUTHORIZATION OF SAID PROJECTS.  GRAND TOTAL FOR  FISCAL YEAR 
2025 BROUGHT FORWARD:


